2
S
1234 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
Strobe Lights
MEDC Series
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof
XB16 XB15 Pipe Mount (with cast guard)

IP66 & 67
Material Corrosion-free GRP
Entries 2 × 1/2" NPT, 20mm
Weight 2.6lb/1.2kg
Options Body & lens color, voltages 24V DC,
110–254V AC
2S
SM87 HXB 5 Joule Xenon Strobe—Explosionproof
Certification Voltage
Lens
Color
Ordering
Code Cat. #
Standard Product
Configuration
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Red 813005 SM87HXBAB024RN1R1LNNR 5 joules, 2 × M20 Entries,
29Cd, Exd IIcATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Amber 813006 SM87HXBAB024AN1R1LNNR
ATEX EX II 2GD 240V AC Red 813007 SM87HXBAB240RN1R1LNNR 7 joules, 2 × M20 Entries,
39Cd, Exd IIcATEX EX II 2GD 240V AC Amber 813008 SM87HXBAB240AN1R1LNNR
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Red LED 813009 SM87LEDAB024RN1R1LNNR
192Cd, 2 × M20 Entries,
Exd IIc
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D
24V DC Red 869161 SM87HXBAUL024RN3R3LNNR Standard models are in alloy,
red body color, no tag or
duty labels, 2 × 1/2" NPT
entries, 29Cd, 60 flashes
per minute
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D 24V DC Amber 869162 SM87HXBAUL024AN3R3LNNR
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D
110V AC Red 869165 SM87HXBAUL110RN3R3LNNR Standard models are in alloy,
red body color, no tag or
duty labels, 2 × 1/2" NPT
entries, 32Cd, AExd IIB, 60
flashes per minute
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 1,
Groups C, D
110V AC Amber 869166 SM87HXBAUL110AN3R3LNNR
XB11 5 Joule Xenon Strobe—Hazardous Locations
Certification Voltage
Body
Color
Lens
Color
Ordering
Code Cat. #
Standard Product
Configuration
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D 24V DC Red Red 869171 XB11UL02406RNBNNNR No tag or duty
labels, 2 × 1/2" NPT
entries, 60 flashes
per minute
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D 24V DC Red Amber 869172 XB11UL02406ANBNNNR
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D 24V DC Natural Black Clear 869173 XB11UL02406CNBNNNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D 24V DC Red Clear 869174 XB11UL02406CNBNNNR
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D 110V AC Red Red 869175 XB11UL11006RNBNNNR
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Natural Black Red 811101 XB11B02406RNBNNNN GRP, natural black
body, no tag or duty
labels, backstrap
mounting, 2 × M20
entries, 60 flashes
per minute
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Natural Black Amber 811102 XB11B02406ANBNNNN
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Natural Black Red 811103 XB11B24006RNBNNNN
ATEX EX II 2GD 24V DC Natural Black Amber 811104 XB11B24006ANBNNNN
Strobe Lights
MEDC Series
1240 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2